
© Crown copyright and database rights 2024 Ordnance Survey AC0000808122.  © OpenStreetMap (and) contributors, CC-BY -SA

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

AAAA

A A A A
A

A
A A

A
A

1234
5 6 7 8

9 11 12

13 14

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

256000 258000 260000 262000 264000 266000 268000 270000 272000 274000 276000 278000 280000 282000 284000 286000 288000 290000 292000 294000
81
80
00

82
00
00

82
20
00

82
40
00

82
60
00

82
80
00

83
00
00

83
20
00

83
40
00

83
60
00

83
80
00

84
00
00

84
20
00

84
40
00

84
60
00

84
80
00

L egend:
A Proposed T urbine L ocations

L ines indicating the distance
from proposed turbines

Cairngorms National Park

Figure 5.4b:
Detailed Z one of T heoretical
V isibility (Z T V ) to Blade T ip
with Forestry Excluded
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Coordinate System: British National Grid
Projection: T ransverse Mercator
Datum: OSGB 1936
U nits: Meter
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Lynemore Wind Farm
Chk AppRev Date Description Drn
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1 to 3 turbines may be
theoretically visible
4 to 7 turbines may be
theoretically visible
8 to 10 turbines may be
theoretically visible
11 to 14 turbines may be
theoretically visible
Forestry

10km

5km

15km

( L V IA viewpoint locations
1) General Wades Road - Moy to Inverness
2) B9154 northeast of Moy
3) A9 north of T omatin
4) B861 between Balnafoich & Inverarnie
5) B9154 at Meallmore
6) Sustrans NCR 7 at T omatin
7) A9 at Daviot
8) Cà rn a' Choire Mhoir
9) B851 at Croachy
10) Carn nan T ri-tighearnan
11) Carn na L à ir, northern boundary of CNP
12) Culloden V isitor Centre
13) Cà rn Dubh ‘Ic an Deòir
14) Carn L oisgte, northern boundary of CNP
15) B862 at Ashie Moor
16) L eachk in, Inverness
17) A9 at Kessock Bridge
18) Great Glen Way, Black fold

Site Boundary

T urbine layout file:
Hub height:
Rotor diameter:
Height to blade tip:

L L Y NEMORE009.WFL
119m
162m
200m

Notes: T his drawing is based on a computer
generated Z one of theoretical V isibility (Z T V ). T he
areas shown indicate the maximum theoretical
visibility of the proposed turbines using OS T errain 50
data only and do not tak e account of any screening
from vegetation or built-form. T he Z T V  also includes
an adjustment that allows for the Curvature and L ight
Refraction of the Earth.
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